Code sections 1788, et seq., (the “Rosenthal Act”). 

the judgment in Perez I proceeded. (Dkt. No. 431.) 

Plaintiffs have now entered into a settlement agreement with the defendant insurance 

company in Perez II to resolve the action for payment of seventy-five million, six hundred 

thousand dollars ($75,600,000; “Settlement Amount”). Plaintiff thus: 

seeks an order (1) confirming the court’s prior approval of the 

Assignment; (2) approving Perez’s entry into the Perez II Settlement 

Agreement (“Agreement”) as fiduciary and class representative for the